



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10614/2018 & C.M. No.41336/2018 (for stay)

M/S MITTAL TRADING COMPANY AND ANR..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Awadhesh Kumar, Adv.

versus

SHRI ASHOK KUMAR AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

25.02.2019

Notice to the respondents could not be issued as process fee filed by the petitioner has been returned under objection. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks liberty to take fresh steps for the service of the respondents.

Accordingly, upon the petitioner filing process fee within one week, issue notice to the respondents by ordinary process and speed post, returnable on 01.08.2019.

Interim orders to continue.

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2019

gm