



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10614/2018 & CM No.41336/2018

M/S MITTAL TRADING COMPANY AND ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Awadhesh Kumar, Advocate.

versus

SHRI ASHOK KUMAR AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Nishant Rajora and Mr. Yogesh
Kumar, Advocates for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **01.08.2019**

Arguments partly heard.

List for continuation of the arguments on 04th September, 2019.

Both the parties shall file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with copies of the relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely with relevant portions duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court within four weeks.

The record of the learned Labour Court be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

AUGUST 01, 2019

ak