



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10614/2018 & CM No.41336/2018**
M/S MITTAL TRADING COMPANY AND ANR. Petitioner
Through Mr.Awadhesh Kumar, Adv.
versus
SHRI ASHOK KUMAR AND ANR. Respondent
Through Mr.Nishant Rajora, Adv with
Mr.Dharmender Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Pramod Kumar with Mr.Shavej Khan, Adv
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% 15.10.2019

Reply filed by the respondent no.1 has been returned under objections. Learned counsel for the respondent no.1 prays for time to check up with the Registry and have the same placed on record after removing the objections.

The parties are also granted last opportunity of six weeks' to file their respective written submissions in terms of the last order.

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the respondents. The request is not opposed.

At request, list on 16.01.2020.

Interim orders to continue.

REKHA PALLI, J

OCTOBER 15, 2019

sr