



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10614/2018**

M/S MITTAL TRADING COMPANY AND ANR..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

SHRI ASHOK KUMAR AND ANR. Respondents

**Through: Mr. Shavej Khan, Mr. Pramod Kumar
and Mr. Prabhash Kumar, Advs. for R2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% 16.01.2020

C.M. No.41336 /2018 (stay)

1. Vide order dated 05.10.2018, this Court had stayed the operation of the impugned order dated 06.06.2018 which order has continued from time to time. No reply to the present application has been filed till date. In these circumstances, the interim order dated 05.10.2018 is made absolute. Consequently, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed during the pendency of the present petition.

2. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 10614/2018

3. None appears for the petitioner as also for the respondent No.1, who is the contesting respondent. The parties have also not filed written submissions in terms of the last order. In the interest of



justice, adverse orders are deferred.

4. At request, list on 07.07.2020.

JANUARY 16, 2020

'sdp'

REKHA PALLI, J.