



\$~Advance-7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10614/2018**

M/S MITTAL TRADING COMPANY AND ANR.Petitioners
Through : None.

versus

SHRI ASHOK KUMAR AND ANRRespondents
Through : None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

% **08.01.2021**

[Court hearing convened *via* video-conferencing on account of COVID-19]

1. There is no representation on behalf of the parties.
2. Since the matter has been listed on account of an *en bloc* date, adverse orders are deferred.
3. List the matter on 07.05.2021.

JANUARY 08, 2021

aj

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)