



\$~134

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10614/2018**

M/S MITTAL TRADING COMPANY AND ANR..... Petitioner
Through: **Mr.Awadhesh Kumar, Advocate**

versus

SHRI ASHOK KUMAR AND ANR. Respondents
Through: **Mr.Nishant Rajora, Advocate**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH
ORDER
% **23.04.2024**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prayed for and is granted two weeks' time to file written submissions.

List for final hearing on 29th October, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 23, 2024
SV/DB

Click here to check corrigendum, if any