



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10614/2018**

M/S MITTAL TRADING COMPANY AND ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Awadhesh Kumar, Adv.

versus

SHRI ASHOK KUMAR AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

28.04.2025

%

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.
2. List on 13th October 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 28, 2025/ak