



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10614/2018**

M/S MITTAL TRADING COMPANY AND ANR.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Awadhesh Kumar, Adv.**

versus

SHRI ASHOK KUMAR AND ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. K.L. Rajora, Advocate (through
VC)**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SYED ZISHAN ALI
WARSI(DHJS)**

ORDER

23.07.2025

%

The present matter is listed before the undersigned under
the Special Mediation Drive: Mediation 'For the Nation'.

The learned counsel for the parties has not agreed to any
mediation hearing. Hence, the matter be sent back to the
Hon'ble Court for further direction.

SYED ZISHAN ALI WARSI(DHJS), J

JULY 23, 2025/sc