



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10614/2018**

M/S MITTAL TRADING COMPANY AND ANR...Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Awadhesh, Adv.**

versus

SHRI ASHOK KUMAR AND ANR.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **13.10.2025**

1. Written arguments filed on behalf of the petitioners are lying under Objections.
2. Let the petitioner get the same placed on record after removing the objections within two weeks with copy of the other side.
3. Renotify on 17th February, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025

Pallavi/SM