



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10614/2018**

M/S MITTAL TRADING COMPANY AND ANR.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Awadhesh, Adv.

versus

SHRI ASHOK KUMAR AND ANR.Respondent

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

17.02.2026

%

At request of counsel for the parties, renotify on 23.02.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2026

sn